Data sources

Data item Data source
Total population ONS

Under 16s ONS

16-64 (working age) ONS

65+ ONS

Ethnic minorities ONS
Children- English not

first language Nomis
National insurance regis-

trations by country DWP

Living in deprived

households Fingertips
Children in poverty Local health
Claimant counts Nomis

Obese or overweight yr
6 Fingertips
Life expectancy male

(avg) years Fingertips
Life expectancy female

(avg) years Fingertips
House prices ONS

Fuel poverty Fingertips
Crime data Police data

Public Health Research & Intelligence team

Year
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2019

2021-22

2019
2019
June 23

2019/20 -
21/22

2016-2020

2016-2020

2022

2020
June 2022-
23

Unit

numbers
numbers
numbers
numbers

Percentage

Text

Percentage
Percentage
Per 1,000

Percentage
numbers

numbers

sterling
Percentage

Per 1,000

Link to source

ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year

ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year

ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year

ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year

ONS 2021 - TS021 Ethnic group

Nomis- LC2105EW - Proficiency in English by age

Statxplore-NINO registrations To Adult Overseas
Nationals Entering the UK

Fingertips Indicator 93268
Local health: Child Poverty, Number of children

Nomis June 23 Claimants

Fingertip indicator 93108

Fingertips indicator 93283

Fingertips indicator 93283

HPSSA dataset 38 Mean price paid for wards 2022

ONS Sub-regional Fuel Poverty England 2022
(2020 data)

Police crime data June to June 2022-23

https://www.sandwelltrends.info/




