Data sources

Data item	Data source	Year	Unit	Link to source
Total population	ONS	2021	numbers	ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year
Under 16s	ONS	2021	numbers	ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year
16-64 (working age)	ONS	2021	numbers	ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year
65+	ONS	2021	numbers	ONS 2021- TS007 Age by single year
Ethnic minorities	ONS	2021	Percentage	ONS 2021 - TS021 Ethnic group
Children- English not first language	Nomis	2019		Nomis- LC2105EW - Proficiency in English by age
National insurance regis trations by country Living in deprived	- DWP	2021-22	Text	Statxplore-NINO registrations To Adult Overseas Nationals Entering the UK
households	Fingertips	2019	Percentage	Fingertips Indicator 93268
Children in poverty	Local health	2019	Percentage	Local health: Child Poverty, Number of children
Claimant counts	Nomis	June 23	Per 1,000	Nomis June 23 Claimants
Obese or overweight yr 6 Life expectancy male	Fingertips	2019/20 - 21/22	Percentage	Fingertip indicator 93108
(avg) years Life expectancy female	Fingertips	2016-2020	numbers	Fingertips indicator 93283
(avg) years	Fingertips	2016-2020	numbers	Fingertips indicator 93283
House prices	ONS	2022	sterling	HPSSA dataset 38 Mean price paid for wards 2022 ONS Sub-regional Fuel Poverty England 2022
Fuel poverty	Fingertips	2020 June 2022-	Percentage	(2020 data)
Crime data	Police data	23	Per 1,000	Police crime data June to June 2022-23